
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1111

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: Finance - Records, Taxes, and Treasury Division

On agenda: Final action:9/20/2022 9/20/2022

Title: A. MOTION TO APPROVE only reasonable source designation of Business Information Systems,
Inc., to provide continued support and maintenance for digital recording software and related
recording equipment.

(Per the Tuesday Agenda Memorandum, signature pages have been received.)

ACTION: (T-10:42 AM) Approved.

VOTE: 8-0.

B. MOTION TO APPROVE First Amendment to System and Services Agreement between Broward
County and Business Information Systems, Inc., for continued support and maintenance for digital
recording software and related recording equipment, to extend the Agreement for up to five additional
one-year terms through September 30, 2027, to be exercised by the Director of Purchasing, and
increasing the total not-to-exceed amount by $102,500, which includes a $10,000 increase for
optional services, to $205,000; and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute same.

(Per the Tuesday Agenda Memorandum, signature pages have been received.)

ACTION: (T-10:42 AM) Approved.

VOTE: 8-0.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Agreement, 2. Exhibit 2 - Sole Source Memorandum dated July 13, 2022

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

